FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE 1023042	JNL	T Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
 Name(s) of conveying pa Silicon Valley Group, Inc. 		2.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 1.18 J2 □ Assignment □ Merger		 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ASML US, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>440 Kings Village Road</u> City: <u>Scotts Valley</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95066</u> Country: <u>USA</u> 		
Other	o	1	Country: <u>USA</u>	
Execution Date: <u>11/1/20</u>	<u>01</u>		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached 🗌 Yes 🗵
	patent number(s): 09/757,542			
If this document is being filed together with a new app				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of pa	Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved		
Name: <u>Maria S. Swiatek</u>		7.		R 3.41) <u>1</u> x \$40 <u>\$40.</u>
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: Four Em	barcadero Center, Ste. 3400	8. [Deposit Account	number: 50-2319
City: <u>San Francisco</u> St	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94111-4187</u>	(/	Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			······································	
To the best o ^f my knowle true copy of the original d	dge and belief, the foregoing ir ocument.	nforma ⁄/	tion is true and	correct, and any attached copy is
Maria S. Swiatek War As		nui	<u> </u>	November 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,244	/ Signatu	re		Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, a ded with required cover she			
	Commissioner of Pa BOX ASSI Washington	GNME	NTS	
049184 /2002 LMUELLER 00000160 09757542 8021 40.	.00 00			

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0407



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC." TO "ASML US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1661509

DATE: 03-12-02

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0408

2114543 8100 020128818

STATE OF DELAWARE2/03 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 11/01/2001 010549582 - 2114543

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.

Silicon Valley Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby cartify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted the following resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of said corporation:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the name of the corporation be changed from Silicon Valley Group, Inc. to ASML US, Inc.

<u>RESOLVED FURTHER</u>: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing of article "FIRST" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is ASML US, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amondments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0409

÷

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Silicon Valley Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Peter T.F.M. Wennink, its President, and attested by Robert F. Roelofs, Vice Provident, General Counsel, Secretary and Treasurer, offective as of the 1st day of November 2001.

SILICON WALLE GROUP, INC. By: Poter T.F.M. Womink, President Attested: ert F. Roelofs, Vice President,

General Counsel, Secretary and Treasurer

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 013538 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 11/18/2002